
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
09/16/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,580,401
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,659,421

3rd Payment 1,742,392
1 08/15/20 Sat $21,718,260 $12,340,617 $20,000,000 $16,200,000 1.233 3.6% 3.6% 4th Payment 1,829,511
2 08/19/20 Wed $18,752,270 $20,203,462 $22,000,000 $17,800,000 1.233 3.2% 6.7% 5th Payment 1,920,987
3 08/22/20 Sat $21,393,774 $29,481,484 $29,000,000 $23,300,000 1.246 3.6% 10.0% 6th Payment 2,017,036
4 08/26/20 Wed $19,385,944 $37,695,732 $37,000,000 $29,700,000 1.246 3.3% 13.0% 7th Payment 2,117,888
5 08/29/20 Sat $22,132,880 $47,942,857 $47,000,000 $37,000,000 1.269 3.7% 16.2% 8th Payment 2,223,782
6 09/02/20 Wed $20,511,612 $56,794,506 $56,000,000 $44,100,000 1.269 3.4% 19.1% 9th Payment 2,334,972
7 09/05/20 Sat $23,489,822 $66,034,745 $66,000,000 $52,700,000 1.252 3.9% 22.3% 10th Payment 2,451,720
8 09/09/20 Wed $20,793,390 $74,887,784 $75,000,000 $59,900,000 1.252 3.5% 25.0% 11th Payment 2,574,306
9 09/12/20 Sat $24,136,624 $85,164,247 $85,000,000 $67,900,000 1.252 4.0% 28.0% 12th Payment 2,703,021

10 09/16/20 Wed $21,997,119 $94,529,789 $94,000,000 $75,100,000 1.252 3.7% 30.7% 13th Payment 2,838,173
11 09/19/20 Sat $25,584,821 $105,422,840 $105,000,000 $83,900,000 1.252 4.3% 33.7% 14th Payment 2,980,081
12 09/23/20 Wed $23,096,975 $115,256,659 $106,000,000 $84,700,000 1.252 3.9% 36.2% 15th Payment 3,129,085
13 09/26/20 Sat $27,119,911 $126,803,292 $117,000,000 $93,500,000 1.252 4.5% 39.1% 16th Payment 3,285,540
14 09/30/20 Wed $26,138,385 $137,128,384 $126,000,000 $100,600,000 1.252 4.4% 41.8% 17th Payment 3,449,816
15 10/03/20 Sat $30,439,388 $148,563,921 $137,000,000 $109,400,000 1.252 5.1% 44.7% 18th Payment 3,622,307
16 10/07/20 Wed $27,850,449 $159,026,839 $147,000,000 $117,400,000 1.252 4.7% 47.3% 19th Payment 3,803,423
17 10/10/20 Sat $33,118,054 $171,468,703 $158,000,000 $126,200,000 1.252 5.5% 50.2% 20th Payment 3,993,594
18 10/14/20 Wed $29,134,355 $182,413,962 $169,000,000 $135,000,000 1.252 4.9% 52.6% 21st Payment 4,193,274
19 10/17/20 Sat $34,608,366 $195,415,710 $180,000,000 $143,800,000 1.252 5.8% 55.4% 22nd Payment 4,402,937
20 10/21/20 Wed $29,134,355 $206,360,969 $0 1.252 4.9% 57.5% 23rd Payment 4,623,084
21 10/24/20 Sat $34,608,366 $219,362,717 $0 1.252 5.8% 60.0% 24th Payment 4,854,238
22 10/28/20 Wed $29,134,355 $230,307,976 $0 1.252 4.9% 61.9% 25th Payment 5,096,950
23 10/31/20 Sat $34,608,366 $243,309,724 $0 1.252 5.8% 64.1% 26th Payment 5,351,798
24 11/04/20 Wed $29,134,355 $254,254,983 $0 1.252 4.9% 65.9% 27th Payment 5,619,388
25 11/07/20 Sat $34,608,366 $267,256,731 $0 1.252 5.8% 67.8% 28th Payment 5,900,357
26 11/11/20 Wed $29,134,355 $278,201,990 $0 1.252 4.9% 69.4% 29th Payment 6,195,375
27 11/14/20 Sat $34,608,366 $291,203,738 $1,815,000,000 $1,449,700,000 1.252 5.8% 71.1% 30th Payment 6,505,144
28 11/18/20 Wed $29,134,355 $302,148,997 $1,870,000,000 $1,493,600,000 1.252 4.9% 72.5% Total 105,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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